## Kansas City



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 221068 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Referred

File created: 12/8/2022 In control: Neighborhood Planning and Development

Committee

On agenda: 12/14/2022 Final action:

Title: Sponsor: City Manager's Office

Reducing the Contingent Appropriation by \$131,300.00 in the General Fund; and appropriating that amount to the City Council-Legislative & Policy account of the General Fund for costs associated with

hosting the National League of Cities' 2022 City Summit.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. NLC Docket Memo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/1/2023	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Hold off Agenda	
1/4/2023	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Hold on Agenda	
12/14/2022	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Hold on Agenda	
12/8/2022	1	Council	referred	

ORDINANCE NO. 221068

Sponsor: City Manager

Reducing the Contingent Appropriation by \$131,300.00 in the General Fund; and appropriating that amount to the City Council-Legislative & Policy account of the General Fund for costs associated with hosting the National League of Cities' 2022 City Summit.

WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City, Missouri values greatly its membership and volunteer roles within the National League of Cities (NLC); and

WHEREAS, Kansas City hosted the NLC 2022 City Summit ("Summit") where attendees from all over the country received the opportunity to gather with other cities, learn from, and share with peers and experts; and

WHEREAS, the Summit offered invaluable opportunities through networking events, mobile workshops, entertainment, exhibits and sessions on leadership and governance; and

WHEREAS, hosting the Summit required planning and fundraising assistance to accomplish the above goals and the City is committed to paying associated vendors in a timely manner; NOW, THEREFORE,

## File #: 221068, Version: 1

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the appropriation in the following account of the General Fund is reduced by the following amount:

23-1000-179990-B

**Contingent Appropriation** 

\$131,300.00

Section 2. That the sum of \$131,300.00 is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Fund to the following account:

23-1000-011501-612450

City Council - Legislative & Policy

\$131,300.00

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Tammy L. Queen
Director of Finance

Approved as to form:

Nelson V. Munoz

Deputy City Attorney